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January 22, 2007

Al SHFIBHQUU-GZ{MBQEH

Via Federal Express

Ms. Reneé J. Jenkins

Director of Administration

Secretary of the Public Uiilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the Matter of the lication of Telephone Service Company to revise its’
Intrastate Long distance Service Tariff, PUCO Case # 07-0015-TP-ZTA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are an original and ten (10) copies of revisions to the application of Telephone
Service Company to be filed in connection with the above-referenced matter.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

oA

. Klingler
Customer Care/Regulatory Supervisor
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Fax: 419-739-2299

Wapakoneta, OH 45895  Phone: 419-739-2200

2 Willipie Street




EXHIBIT A
(SUPERCEDED TARIFF SHEETS)




TELEPHONE SERVICE COMPANY
WAPAKONETA, OHIO

TARIFF PUCQ NO. 1

ELEVENTH REVISED PAGE 1
REPLACES TENTH REVISED PAGE 1

Intrastate Long Distance Service Tanff

Check Sheet

Number of Revision
Page Except as Indicated Page
Title Original Price List — Page 1
Page 1 Eleventh Revised* Price List - Page 2
Page 2 Original Price List - Page 3
Page 3 Ninth Revised
Page 4 Original
Page 5 Original
Page 6 Original
Page 7 Original
Page 8 Original
Page 9 First Revised
Page 10 Original
Page 11 Original
Page 12 Original
Page 13 Third Revised
Page 14 Second Revised
Page 15 First Revised
Page 16 First Revised
Page 17 Originat
Page 18 First Revised
Page 19 Second Revised
Page 20 Original
Page 21 Original
Page 22 First Revised
Page 23 First Revised
Page 24 Second Revised
Page 25 Third Revised
* New or Revised

Number of Revision
Except as Indicated

Seventh Revised
Fifth Revised
Fifth Revised *

ISSUED: January 9, 2007

EFFECTIVE: January 9,2007

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Lonnie D. Pedersen, President
Wapakoneta, Ohio




TELEPHONE SERVICE COMPANY TARIFF PUCQO NO. 1
WAPAKONETA, OHIO ' Price List— 7" Revised Page |
Replaces Price List— 6™ Revised Page 1

Intrastate Long Distance Services Tariff

PRICE LIST
EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2006
TSC Long Distance

I. MEASURED USAGE CHARGES
A. IntralLATA and InterLATA Distance Dialed calls -

ALl FOR ONE RESIDENTIAL PLAN:

One rate plan. $0.07 per minute. Anytime: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 52 weeks per year. Time (R)
of day, holiday, and weekend discounts do not apply.

ALL FOR ONE BUSINESS PLAN:
Basic rate plan: $0.18 per minute. Anytime: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 52 weeks per year.

Discounts:

a.  If total usage (intrastate and interstate) is $49.99 or less, a 13.9% discount applies to the total
billed toll.

b.  Iftotal usage (intrastate and interstate) is between $50.00 - $99.99, a 25% discount applies to
the total billed toll.

c.  Iftotal usage (intrastate and interstate) is $100.00 or more, a 36% discount applies to the total
billed toll.

THE ONE AND ONLY RATE BUSINESS PLAN:
$0.06 per mimute with 12-month service contract. Anytime: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 52
weeks per year. No other discounts apply. See Page 14 for Long-Term Service Contract
obligations.,

QUATRO BUSINESS PLAN
This plan is designed for customers whose bills are at least $1,500.00 per month. Calls are billed at

$.04 per minute, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, anywhere in the U.S., including Alaska and Hawaii.
No contract is required. ~

For billing purposes, after the initial period of thirty {30) seconds, calls are billed in six (6} second
increments.

ISSUED: August 1, 2006 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2006
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Lonnie D. Pedersen, President
Wapakoneta, Ohio



TELEPHONE SERVICE COMPANY Tariff PUCO No. 1
WAPAKONETA, QHIO Price List - Fourth Revised Page 3
Replaces Price List— Third Revised Page 3

Intrastate Long Distance Services Tariff

PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2003

IV. Inbound Toll-Free Number Service

Non-recurring Charges: $10.00
Monthly recurring Charges: $ 5.00*
Usage Charges: $ 0.10/minute (R)

* Waived with 12-month service contract. See Page 24,

V.  Calling Card Service ,
Direct Dial Surcharge $ 050
Usage Charges $ 030

(Z)

V1. Inbound Toll-Free Number Service Discount Plan

$2.50 per month discount of applicable non-discounted
manthly service charge

ISSUED: October 1, 2003 EFFECTIVE: Qctober 1, 2003
In Accordance with Case No. 03-2022-TP-ZTA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Lonnie . Pedersen, President
Wapakoneta, Ohio



EXHIBIT B
(REVISED TARIFF SHEETS)
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TELEPHONE SERVICE COMPANY TARIFF PUCO NO. 1
WAPAKONETA, OHIO TWELVETH REVISED PAGE 1
REPLACES ELEVENTH REVISED PAGE 1

Inirastate Long Distance Service Tariff

Check Sheet

Number of Revision Number of Revision
Page Except as Indicated Page Except as Indicated
Title Original Price List - Page 1 Eighth Revised*
Page 1 Eleventh Revised* Price List - Page 2 Fifth Revised
Page 2 Original Price List — Page 3 Fifth Revised *
Page 3 Ninth Revised
Page 4 Original
Page 5 Original
Page 6 Original
Page 7 Original
Page 8 Original
Page 9 First Revised
Page 10 Original
Page 11 Original
Page 12 Original
Page 13 Third Revised
Page 14 Second Revised
Page 15 First Revised
Page 16 First Revised
Page 17 Qriginal
Page 18 First Revised
Page 19 Second Revised
Page 20 Original
Page 21 Originat
Page 22 First Revised
Page 23 First Revised
Page 24 Second Revised
Page 25 Third Revised
* New or Revised
ISSUED: January 9, 2007 EFFECTIVE: January 9, 2007

In Accordance with Case No. 07-0015-TP-ZTA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Lonnie D. Padersen, President
Wapakoneta, Ohio



TELEPHONE SERVICE COMPANY TARIFF PUCO NO. 1
WAPAKONETA, OHIO Price List - 8th Revised Page 1
Replaces Price List - 7th Revised Page 1

Intrastate Long Distance Services Tariff

PRICE LIST
EFFECTIVE: January9,2007
TSC Long Distance

1. MEASURED USAGE CHARGES
A. IntraLATA and InterL ATA Distance Dialed calls -

ALL FOR ONE RESIDENTIAL PLAN:

One rate plan. $0.07 per minute. Anytime: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 52 weeks per year. Time
of day, holiday, and weekend discounts do not apply.

ALL FOR ONE BUSINESS PLAN:
Basic rate plan: $0.18 per minute. Anytime: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 52 weeks per year.

Discounts:

a. If total usage (intrastate and interstate) is $49.99 or less, a 13.9% discount applies to the total
billed toll.

b.  If total usage (intrastate and interstate) is between $50.00 - $99.99, a 25 % discount applies to
the total billed toll.

¢.  If total usage (intrastate and interstate) is $100.00 or more, a 36 % discount applies to the total
billed toll.

THE ONE AND ONLY RATE BUSINESS PLAN:

$0.06 per minute with 12-month service contract. Anytime: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 52
weeks per year. No other discounts apply. See Page 14 for Long-Term Service Contract
obligations.

QUATRO BUSINESS PLAN
This plan is designed for customers whose bills are at least $1,500.00 per month. Calls are billed at
$.04 per minute, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, anywhere in the U.S., including Alaska and Hawaii.
No contract is required.

For billing purposes, after the initial period of thirty (30) seconds, calls are billed in six (6) second

increments.
UATRO 800 PLAN (N)
This plan is designed for customers whose 800 bills are at least $4,000.00 per month. Calls are (N)

billed at $.04 per minute, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, anywhere in the U.S., including Alaska and
Hawaii. No contract is required.

For bitling purposes, after the initial period of thirty (30) seconds, calls are billed in six (6) second (N)
increments.
ISSUED: August 1, 2006 EFFECTIVE: Jannary 9, 2007

In Accordance with Case No. 07-0015-TP-ZTA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Lonnie D. Pedersen, President
Wapakoneta, Ohio



TELEPHONE SERVICE COMPANY Tariff PUCO No. 1
WAPAKONETA, OHIO Price List - Fifth Revised Page 3
Replaces Price List - Fourth Revised Page 3

Intrastate Long Distance Services Tariff

PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE: January 9, 2007

IV. Inbound Toll-Free Number Service

Non-recurring Charges: $10.00
Monthly recurring Charges: $ 5.00*
Usage Charges: $ 0.10/minute

* Waived with 12-month service contract. See Page 24,

V. QUATRO 800 Plan

Non-recurring Charges: $0.00
Monthly recurring Charges: $ 000
Usage Charges: $ 0.04/minute*

* Must use at least 4000 minutes of 800 calling.

V1. Calling Card Service
Direct Dial Surcharge $ 0.50
Usage Charges $ 030

VII. Inbound Toll-Free Number Service Discount Plan

$2 .50 per month discount of applicable non-discounted
monthly service charge

N)
(N)

(N)

ISSUED: January 9, 2007 EFFECTIVE: January 9, 2007
In Accordance with Case No. 07-0015-TP-ZTA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Lonnie D. Pedersen, President
Wapakoneta, Ohio



